Ag 85

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I, D. N. McDowell, Director of the State Department of Agriculture, and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify that the annexed order renumbering and adopting rules relating to Butter Grading and Labeling (Wis. Adm. Code ch. Ag 85) was duly adopted by this department on June 3, 1960.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this 3rd day of June, A. D. 1960.

A. J. Me Could

ORDER OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE RENUMBERING AND ADOPTING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the State Department of Agriculture by section 97.43, Wis. Stats., the State Department of Agriculture hereby renumbers and adopts rules as follows:

SECTION 1. Section Ag 85.06 (4) of the Wisconsin administrative code is renumbered Ag 85.06 (5).

SECTION 2. Section Ag 85.06 (4) of the Wisconsin administrative code is adopted to read:

Ag 85.06 (4) Coding of consumer packages. Persons packaging butter shall mark or code each consumer package or bulk container of consumer packages of butter and shall keep records from which the department can determine the name of the grader certifying the grade and the date of printing or churning.

The rules contained herein shall take effect on July 1, 1960. Dated: June 3, 1960.

STATE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

By		/s/	D.	N.	McDowell	
ran ex	hanning grown and the Spirit	ergentes ja samating kallyste	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	enineariera	ili kalanda di samban kanan kalanda maga maga maga maga maga maga maga ma	to the same
	120			D1	rector	